Dear rowing supporter

In this milestone year celebrating 120 years of Loreto College Marryatville, we invite you to support Loreto Marryatville Rowing.

To assist with our fundraising efforts, the College has registered the Loreto Marryatville Rowing Project with the Australian Sports Foundation Ltd (ASF).

This enables any donation of \$2 or more made to the ASF for the Loreto Marryatville Rowing project to be tax-deductible.

All funds raised via the ASF for the Loreto Marryatville Rowing project will support the transformative impact of sport on girls and young women, empowering them not only in the classroom but also in their personal growth and development.

If you would like to support the College's fundraising endeavors with this project, please consider making a tax-deductible donation by completing and signing the ASF donation form (included) or by donating online, either at https://asf.org.au/donate/loreto-collegemarryatville/loreto-marryatville-rowing-project or by scanning the QR code below:



All donors will be provided with a taxdeductible receipt issued by the ASF. Please note: Donations made offline will be passed onto the ASF for processing. This may result in a slight delay in receiving your taxdeductible receipt.

Please visit www.asf.org.au for more information on the Australian Sports Foundation.

For any questions regarding this project please contact me on 08 8334 4200 or email christina.fabbian@loreto.sa.edu.au

Kind regards

Christina Fabbian Head of Advancement and Community Relations



LORETO COLLEGE

LORETO MARRYATVILLE ROWING INVITATION TO DONATE

LORETO ROWING

At Loreto College Marryatville, we strive to create a culture that is inclusive, supportive and challenges our girls to become strong and resilient young women. We have a record number of girls participating in our 2024/25 rowing season in all levels of the program.

We are proud of our girls' commitment to the necessary discipline and determination required for a successful program.

A highlight for the season is our hosting of the Head of the River on 15 March 2025.

Dario Sportelli Head of Rowing 7 – 9

Stefano Balosso Head of Rowing 10 - 12

AUSTRALIAN SPORTS FOUNDATION

For more than 30 years, the ASF has helped thousands of clubs and athletes raise hundreds of millions of dollars. It has funded all sports at all levels and is the only organisation in Australia to have Deductible Gift Recipient status for sport.

This means any donation of \$2 or more is taxdeductible. This tax-deductible benefit, along with its tools, resources and personal support, helps sports clubs, schools and organisations achieve excellent fundraising goals.

ABN 27 008 13 858 Leverrier Street Bruce, ACT 2617 PO Box 176 Belconnen ACT 2616 info@sportsfoundation.org.au www.asf.org.au

LORETO MARRYATVILLE ROWING PROJECT

ASF Donation Form - Loreto Marryatville Rowing Project

Please return this form to: Loreto College, 316 Portrush Rd, MARRYATVILLE SA 5068



DONOR DETAILS (A receipt will be issued in the following name)

Company Name (if required on receipt):

Phone: Email:

* Please note an email address is required for tax receipt to be issued by ASF.

DONATION

Please find enclosed my donation of:

\$50 \$100 \$250 \$500 \$1000 Other \$

PAYMENT DETAILS



Payments can be made to BSB: 015 310 Account Number 777 010 398 Acc Name: LC MARRYAT COMM Please note that the transfer description must include your full name.

Cardholder:	Amount:
Card Number:	Expiry:/ CCV:

I would like my gift to benefit the Loreto Marryatville Rowing Project and I understand that my donation is made unconditionally to the Australian Sports Foundation. By making this donation I accept the ASF's privacy policy and terms and conditions. To the best of my knowledge, I and my relatives and associates will not benefit in any material way from this donation.

Please sign below to authorise payment and to indicate that you have read and understand the above information.

Cardholder/donor signature:

Date: /...... /......



ASF Privacy Policy and terms and conditions can be viewed at https://asf.org.au/terms-and-conditions